

Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsa

Email:-kulgamdlsa@gmail.com THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY KULGAM

NOTIFICATION Dated:-13-02-2024

Subject: - Holding of Lok Adalat on Consumer Cases on 23 -02-2024.

In compliance to Plan of Action formulated by State Legal Services Authority UT of J&K, Lok Adalat for amicable settlement of Consumer Cases pending before the Courts at Kulgam is scheduled to be held on 23.02.2024 at District Counsumer Forum Khanabal Aanatnag.

All the Concerned Litigants whose such Cases are pending before the Courts of District kulgam are informed to contact their concerned Courts so that their cases shall be taken up in the said Lok Adalat

Sub Judge/Secretary District Legal Services Authority Kulgam

No: -DLSA/KGM/2024 / 53-57 Copy to:-

S: MAKT

Dated: - 13-02-2024

- 1. Member Secretray J&K Legal Services Authority for information.
- 2. Chairman District Legal Service Authority (PDJ) Kulgam for information.
- **3.** President District Consmer Forum Khanabal Aanatnag for information.
- 4. President Bar Association Kulgam for information.
- 5. District Information Officer kulgam for vide publicity through print, electronic and social media
- 6. Notice board.
- 7. Office file.

Sub Judge/Secretary District Legal Services Authority Kulgam



Edit with WPS Office